
cE (rT)

PESHI

ANDHRA PRADESH STATE ROAD TRANSPORI' CORPORATION

NOTE FILE
O/o of the: DPTO/TPT
SECTION:E3

N o. E3/1 22(1 9) t 2024-D PTO(T)
Tirupati 17.01.2025

SUB:-TENDERS- Calling of tenders for the Garage/Toilets/Bt:s slation/ maintenance work
contracts etc., in the depots of Tirupati Distnct - Approvai - Requested - Reg.

This is to submit that it is proposed to call for tenders for the following outsourcing works
whose contract period to be completed before 31.03.2025 / running on nomination basis at
present in Tirupati District.

Depot Nature of contract Existing LF
Details

Rs.26001(R/r)
and Rs.15001

(Nomination)

EMD amount Remarks

500000Maintenance of Toilet
Blocks at Eastern side of
Sri Hari Bus
Station/CBS/Tiru pati,

nt
Maintenance of Toilet
Blocks at Western srde
of Sri Hari Bus
Station/CBS/T iru pa ti,

Clrennai
ft/laintenance of Toilet
Blocks at Eastern side of
Srinivasa Bus
Station/CBS/Tirupati,
Ka akam Point
[\I aintenance of Toilet
Blocks at Puttur
Busstation (B class)

Terminated on
30.10.2024. Local
Tenders from
01.11.2024

The contract
period valid from
27.02.21 to
26.02.25

The contract
period valld from
20.02.21to
19.02 25

Terminated on
26.42.21.
Nomination basis
from 01 .A3.21
and withdrawn
from 01 .05.21

Nomination basis
5.7 .24 to 4.01.25

i

i

I

fPf I

'2 TPT

TPT

PI'R

t
.J GDR

500000

500000

5,000

Busstation class
VKD Terminaled on

31 .O3.23 (Vacant) i

As per Cir No. OO12010, Dt.i5.01 .2010 the EMD amount fir l,{ajor Busstation is Rs.1,00,000/-
, for A class Rs. 50,000/-, B Class Rs.15,000/-, C Class Rs.10.000i-. Though these busstations
are categorized as B Class Busstations, the passenger movement is less so that the collection of
amount at the toilet is very less. ln order to encourage the tenderers, EMD amount is fixed less
than the Cirucular lnstructions.

I

..)
I
I

I

i

i

I

I
i

I

i

I

I

I

I

I

I

5,000

Maintenairce of Toilet
Blocks at Kota Bus

Rs.1 100/- 2,000

Rs.3,5001

station class

A

Maintenance of Toilet
Blocks at Gudur

1



t
I

Sl No.

o GDR

PTR

11 SI'/D

12

13

14

15

16

7

d

SWEEPING AND WASHING OF BUSES
Un skilled -- 11

Skilled (Parking
--3

160500.

Sweeping, washing and
Mopping of buses

GARRAGE YARD SWEEPING AND E.1 ATTENDEI{ AT DMS OFFICE
Sweeping, Cleaning of
Garage yard and
maintenance of toilets at
those places and provision
of E.1 Attender at DMs
Office of Puttur

SWEEPING CLEANING OF BUSSTATION
Un skilled - 03

Un skilled - 06 54500

249000' Nomination basis
from 01 .09.241o
28.02.25
Nomination basis
from 01.09.24 to
28.02.25
Nomination basis
from 01 11.24

The contract penod
valid from 01.03.22
to 28.02.25

The contract periori
valid from 04.03.22
to 03.03.25

Nomrnation basis
from 06.11.24

Nomination basis
from 01 .11.24

Nomination basis
from 01 .11.24

Notefile processed
for nomination
basis from 01.11.24

Nonrination basis
from 01 11 24

I
i
I

i

I
i

I

I

i
i

I
I

I

i

10

l
-j

Required Man
power

EMD amount RemarksNature of contractDepot

PTR Sweeping, washing and
Mopping of buses

Sweeping, washing and
Mopping of buses

Un skilled -- 7
Skilled (Parking
Drivers) - 2

STVD

Un skilled - 6
Skilled (Parking

'144500

--2

Sweeping, Cleaning of
Garage yard and
maintenance of toilets at
those places and provision
of E.1 Attender at DMs
Office of Satyavedu Depot

GDR Sweeping, Cleaning of
Garage yard and
maintenance of torlets at
those places and provision
of E.1 Attender at DMs
Office of Gudur Depot

36500 .,

45500

45500 
",.

Un skilled - 4
Attender - 1

Un skilled - 4
Attender - 1

Un skilled - 3
AttenCer - 1

VGR Sweeping, Cleaning of
Garage yard and
nraintenance of toilets at
those places and provision
of E.1 Attender at DMs
Office of Venkatagiri Depot

36500I Un skilled - 3
Attender - 1

GDR Sweeping cleaning and
washing of open area
entire yard, platforms and
premises of Busstation at
Gudur Bus Station

27,500

SLPT 36,500

SLPT

Sweeping cleaning and
washing of open area
entire yard, platforms and
p;'emises of Busstation at

Sweeping cleaning and
washing of open area
entire yard, platforms
and premises of
Busstation at Naidupeta
Bus Station

Un skilled - 04

Sullu Bus Station

I



Sl.No.

17

1B

19 VGR

20

21

23

SHRAMIK WORKS

ARTISAN WORKS

Remarks

The contract
period valid from
05.03.22to
04.43.25
Nomination basis
from 01 .11.24
Nomination basis
from 01 .11.24

The contract
period valid from
01.03.22to
28.02.25
The contract
period valid from
01.03.22to
28.02.25
The contract
period valid from
01.03.221o
28.02.25
The contract
period valid from
01 .03.22 to
28.02.25
The contract
period valid from
14.11.25
The contract
period valid from
22.03.22to
21.03.25
The contract
period valid from
01.12.21 lo
30.11.24
The contract
period valid from
04.02.22to
03.02.25
Nomination basis
from 01 .11.24

22

24

25

26

zt

28

Required Man
power

I

I

I

Nature of contractDepot EMD
amount

SKHT Shramik Works Semi skilled - 28 299500',

Semi skilled - 4GDR Shramik Works 43000 r
Shramik Works Semi skilled - 9 96500 ,'-

Skilled - 1TPT Black Smith 13000 /

Skilled - 1 13000 ,TPT Trimmer

Hammerman Skilled - 1 1 3000TPT

Skilled - 1 13000 iTPT Painter

Skilled - 1 1 3000GDR Painter

Welder Skilled - 1 13000 ,r"GDR

SLPT Skilled - 1 1 3000

Skilled - 1 13000 rSLPT

13000/.'VGR

Welder

Trimmer

Hammerman Skilled-1

Skilled - '1 i3000 fSKHT Trimmer29 New contract

I
I

l
I

I
I



lNo

OTHER WORKS

Remarks

127000, New contract

I

I

I

I

I

i
I

I

I

I

i
I

i

I

1

i

I

I

I

I

30

31

2.)

27500 ,"

25,000 , 
.

5000 ,'

The contract
period valid from
25.02.22to
24 02.25

Depot -Buses
SHBS- 133
SBS _ 126
EKBS-101
TPT - 2 years
SKHT-64
PTR-35,
GDR-46 N

peta-36-are
3 rS
qegai:-Bgggg

TPT -21
MGLM - 31

SKHT -7
PTR -1

STVD - 3
SI.PT - 4
VGR .12
Payment on
no. of buses
Chemical
washed.
Depot- Buses
TPT -21

MGLM-30
SKHT -7
PTR -1

STVD -3
SLPT -4
VGR .12

Payment on
no. of Red
Blanckets -
150 /White
Blanckets -
150

The contract
period valid from
17 .02.?-2 to
16.02.25

Nomination basis
from 19.10.24

Co t
JJ

34

14Announcement, enqulry
and Maintenance of
control charts at SHBS,
SBS, EKBS and PVG
Busstations at CBS/TPT

TPT

Un skilled - 03DPTO
office

DPTO
office

,c9 000DPTC
office

40000

Sweeping and Cleaning
of buses and
maintenance
of Rest room, toi

maintenance of Cladded
Boards fitted to the
cladded pillars with adv
rights in TiruPati District

Chemicalwashing to
seat fabric and intericlr
lining of special tYPe

buses in TiruPati District

lets and
at U,^rdlBus

lnstallation and
Chennai

DPTO
office

Washing and lroning
blankets Mhite bed
liners and curtains in star
liner Buses

ofVGR35

EMD amountRequired Man
power

Nature of contractDepot

(a,t alo"r'

lnstallation anci

maintenance of smart
TVsin Super Luxury,
Ultra Deluxe and fuc
buses excluding hire
buses in TiruPati District



36 Nomination basis
from

37 TVIGLM Nomination basis
from

3B TN/L Nomination basis
from 01 .09.24to
30.11.24

39 Nomination basis
from 01 .11.24 to
30.04.25

40 Nomination basis
from 26.06.24 to
25.12.24
Nomination basis
from 05.07 .241o
04.10.24

42 Nomination basis
from 27.05.24 to
26j1.24

43 VKD Nomination basis
from 27.06.24 to
25.12.24
Nomination basis
from 01 .09.241o
28.02.25

Nomination basis
from 01 .07.24 to
31.12.24

Personnel Officer, Tirupati is requested to peruse the case and recommend to
DPTO/TPT for approval to call for the tenders for above works, and to fix a date to call for

please.

44

qs

o#'fl"
Dvc

Dy.c

rufn

6
t\

a

Light vehicle Driver 1ALPR 13oOO'

Traffic Guide at Tirupati
and Tiruchanoor points

5 45500 .

Traffic Guides at Srivari
padalu,
Rambhagheecha,
Papavinasanam,
vengamamba sathram

4 36500 /"

Kanchi LoaderPTR{., 9500 ,"''

GDR ".' Traffi c Guide/Contro!ler
Gudur old B/s

1

2 18500 /'

Traffic Guide/Controller
Naidupeta Bis

3 27500 /'SLPT

SLPT Traffic Guide/Controller
SLPT B/s

Kota Traffic Guide 9500 f

3 27500

1

TPT Sweeping, Cleaning of
Chandragiri Bus station

1

1 9500

9500 ,.n

TPT Sweeping, Cleaning of
Renigunta Busstation

DPTO/T

k

^r.ry*{


